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2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



RPA 11
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

NHPP

55640

Iowa Department of
Transportation

NHSX-030()--3H-08

US 30: Greene Co Line to Co Rd E41/G Ave

HMA Resurfacing/Cold-in-Place Recycling

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$3,500,000
$2,800,000

$3,500,000
$2,800,000



RPA 12
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

STBG

55661

Iowa Department of
Transportation

25675

STP-141-3()--2C-24

IA 141: Monona Co Line to N Jct US 59

HMA Resurfacing with Milling

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$7,219,436
$5,998,349

$7,219,436
$5,998,349




