-	_			_	_	
- 1	11	12.	כיו	n	"	л

2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program

RPA 11

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
NHPP								
55640	NHSX-030()3H-08	Submitted	Total	\$3,500,000				\$3,500,000
Transportation	US 30: Greene Co Line to Co Rd E41/G Ave		Federal Aid	\$2,800,000				\$2,800,000
	HMA Resurfacing/Cold-in-Place Recycling		Regional					
			Swan					

RPA 12

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	Approval Level	2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
STBG								
55661	STP-141-3()2C-24	Submitted	Total	\$7,219,436				\$7,219,436
Iowa Department of	IA 141: Monona Co Line to N Jct US 59		Federal Aid	\$5,998,349				\$5,998,349
Transportation	HMA Resurfacing with Milling		Regional					
25675	ů ů		regional					

Swap